

MURSHID SCHOOL OF NURSING & MIDWIFERY

MURSHID HOSPITAL & HEALTH CARE CENTRE.

FEE STRUCTURE SESSION 2025-26

(Revised)

I. GENERIC BS-NURSING:

(04-YEARS DEGREE PROGRAM)

ADMISSION FORM FEE	ADMISSION FEE	SEMESTER FEE	SECURITY FEE	
Rs.2,500/- Rs.314,500/-		Rs.157,500/-	Rs. 15,000/-	
Pay by Student	Rs. 94,500/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Rs. 47,500/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Refundable after successful completion of Program	

II. POST RN BS NURSING

(02-YEARS DEGREE PROGRAM)

ADMISSION FORM FEE ADMISSION FEE		SEMESTER FEE	SECURITY FEE	
	Rs.1,000 /-	Rs.79,000/-	Rs.110,000/-	Rs. 15,000/-
	Pay by Student	Rs.24,000/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Rs.33,000/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Refundable after successful completion of Program

III. NURSE MIDWIFERY:

(01-YEAR DIPLOMA PROGRAM)

ADMISSION FORM FEE	ADMISSION FEE	ANNUAL FEE (For 12-Months)	SECURITY FEE	
Rs.1,000/-	Rs.26,000/-	Rs.60,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-	
Pay by Student	Rs.26,000/- (Admission Fee-	Rs.26,000/- (Admission Fee-Subsidy by MHHCC)		

IV. COMMUNITY MIDWIFERY:

(02-YEARS DIPLOMA PROGRAM)

ADMISSION FORM FEE	ADMISSION FEE	ANNUAL FEE (For 12-Months)	SECURITY FEE	
Rs.1,000/- Rs.42,500/-		Rs.99,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-	
Pay by Student	Rs.42,500/- (Admission Fee-	Rs.42,500/- (Admission Fee-Subsidy by MHHCC)		

V. TECHNICIAN PROGRAM:

(01-YEAR CERTIFICATE PROGRAM)

S.NO	NAME OF COURSES	ADMISSION FORM FEE	ANNUAL FEE (For 12-Months)	SUBSIDY BY MHHCC	ANNUAL FEE AFTER SUBSIDY (For 12-Months)	SECURITY FEE
01.	Operation Theatre Technician		Rs. 94,500/-	Rs. 28,500/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Rs.66,000/-	1
02.	Anesthesia Technician		Rs. 94,500/-	Rs. 28,500/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Rs.66,000/-	uc
03.	Laboratory Technician		Rs. 94,500/-	Rs. 28,500/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Rs.66,000/-	completion
04.	Pediatrician Technician		Rs. 94,500/-	Rs. 28,500/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Rs.66,000/-	ıβ
05.	Ultrasound Technician		Rs. 94,500/-	Rs. 28,500/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Rs.66,000/-	no
06.	Emergency Medical Technician	+	Rs. 71,000/-	Rs. 21,500/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Rs.49,500/-	οr
07.	Ophthalmic Technician	Fen 7	Rs. 71,000/-	Rs. 21,500/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Rs.49,500/-	0/- ssfu m
08.	Physiotherapy Technician	,000/- Student	Rs. 47,500/-	Rs. 14,500/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Rs.33,000/-	. 5,000/- successful o Program
09.	I.C.U Technician	P	Rs. 47,500/-	Rs. 14,500/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Rs.33,000/-	5,6 uc rog
10.	X-Rays Technician	Rs.1 ay by	Rs. 47,500/-	Rs. 14,500/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Rs.33,000/-	irs f P
11.	Dental Surgery Assistant	Rs Pay	Rs. 47,500/-	Rs. 14,500/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Rs.33,000/-	RS. after of
12.	Dispenser Technician	ш.	Rs. 47,500/-	Rs. 14,500/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Rs.33,000/-	
13.	CT scan Technician		Rs. 47,500/-	Rs. 14,500/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Rs.33,000/-	abl
14.	Blood Bank Technician]	Rs. 47,500/-	Rs. 14,500/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Rs.33,000/-	Refundable
15.	Dialysis Technician		Rs. 47,500/-	Rs. 14,500/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Rs.33,000/-	nje
16.	E.C.G Technician]	Rs. 47,500/-	Rs. 14,500/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Rs.33,000/-	ž
17.	Vaccinator Technician]	Rs. 47,500/-	Rs. 14,500/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Rs.33,000/-	

VI.AID NURSE PROGRAM:

(01-YEAR CERTIFICATE PROGRAM)

ADMISSION FORM FEE	MISSION FORM FEE ADMISSION FEE		SECURITY FEE	
Rs.1,000/-	Rs.1,000/- Rs.13,000/- Rs.30,000/-			
Pay by Student	Refundable after successful completion of Program			
VII.HEALTH CARE ASSIS (01-YEAR CERTIFICATE I				
ADMISSION FORM FEE	ADMISSION FORM FEE ADMISSION FEE ANNUAL FEE (For 12-Months)		SECURITY FEE	
Rs.1,000/-	Rs.11,000/-	Rs.11,000/-	Rs. 5,000/-	
Pay by Student	Rs.11,000/- (Subsidy by MHHCC)	Rs.10,000/- (Contribution by Donor)	Refundable after successful completion of Program	